

Department of Political Science

MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY, BIHAR

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament) Gandhi Bhawan Bankat, Motihari, Distt. East Champaran, Bihar-845401

Ref.:MGCUB/POLS/Ph.D.Viva-Voce/May/2024

NOTICE

In accordance with the standard operating procedure (SOP) of the Ph.D. Programme (2019-2022) dated 09.10.2023 of Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Motihari, the open Viva-Voce (Pursuant to award of the Ph.D. Degree) of the Research Scholar (Mr. Mohd. Zabir, Enrolment No. MGCU2020POLS6005) in the Department of Political Science will be held on Tuesday, 28th May 2024 from 11:00 AM onwards. The open Viva-Voce will be conducted in Narayani Kaksh at Gandhi Bhawan Campus. The External Examiner and the internal members and other participant will join the meeting in person. The details are as follows:

Name of the Research Scholar : Mr. Mohd Zabir

Title of the Thesis : Tribal Upliftment: An Analytical Study of

Government Policies & Programmes and Their Impact on Tribal Development in J&K

from 1990-2020

Supervisor : **Dr. Sarita Tiwari**

Associate Professor, Dept. of Political Science Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Bihar Narayani Kaksh, Gandhi Bhawan, MGCUB

Date & Time : Tuesday, 28th May, 2024, 11:00 AM onwards

All the members of the Viva-Voce committee, all faculty members, research scholars and students are invited to participate in the open Viva-Voce.

(Dr. Sarita Tiwari) Head, Dept .of Political Science

Date: 24-05-2024

Copyto:

Venue

- 1. OSD to the Vice-Chancellor-for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. OSD(Administration), MGCUB
- 3. OSD(Finance), MGCUB
- 4. Controller of Examination, MGCUB
- 5. Dean, School of Social Science, MGCUB
- 6. Campus Director, Gandhi Bhawan, MGCUB with request to allocate the Narayani Kaksh on the above mention date and time.
- 7. All RAC and DRC members
- 8. All Heads of Various Departments-with the request to circulate the department.
- 9. Member Sectary, University Website Committee-for uploading the same on the University Website for information of all concerned.
- 10. Concerned Supervisor, Department of Political Science, MGCUB
- 11. Notice Board, Dept. of Political Science